From: kerryhmorrison@gmail.com
Sent time: 05/06/2020 10:55:36 AM

To: Mindy Nguyen <Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org>

Subject: RE: Public Comment - ENV-2018-2116-EIR Hollywood Center Project

Hi Mindy,

I am wondering if there is a public portal that we can check to see what letters have come into the city relative to this project?

Thank you so much for that link!

Kerry



a project of Community Partners

www.heartforwardLA.org www.accoglienza.us

323.833.1635

From: Mindy Nguyen < Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org>

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 4:48 PM **To:** kerryhmorrison@gmail.com

Subject: Re: Public Comment - ENV-2018-2116-EIR Hollywood Center Project

Hi Kerry,

Thank you for your email. Your comments have been received and will be included in the administrative record for the Hollywood Center Project EIR.

Please let me know if you have any questions in the meantime.

On Thu, Apr 30, 2020 at 4:20 PM < kerryhmorrison@gmail.com > wrote:

Ms Nguyen,

Please find attached my letter in support of the proposed Hollywood Center Project.

I will also send a copy via mail.

Thank you Kerry Morrison



a project of Community Partners

www.heartforwardLA.org



Mindy Nguyen

City Planner Los Angeles City Planning

LOS ANGELES 221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1350

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Planning4LA.org

T: (213) 847-3674







